502268265 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjel Limited Partnership	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanjel Canada Ltd.		
Street Address:	200, 505 - 2nd Street SW		
City:	Calgary		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 1N8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7867954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137873558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 237-5160 Email: alcampbell@blg.com Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 7414-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - Sanjel#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Sanjel#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0642

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Sanjel Limited Partnership 200, 505 – 2nd Street SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 1N8 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that effective March 1, 2013, it did sell and assign to:

Sanjel Canada Ltd. 200, 505 – 2nd Street SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 1N8 Canada

all its right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A", and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above applications and patents.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Calgary, Alberta		Canada
		City or Town	Country
this 27 day	of February, 2013.		
	-	Sanjel Limited Par	tnership, by its General
		Partner, Sanjel Co	
		Λ.	
		~ \ \ - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	~~ ·
		By: Darin MacDor	nald
		Title: President	

SCHEDULE "A" - Patents/Applications

Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
CA 2,656,499	OIL AND GAS WELL CEMENT SYSTEMS USING ELEMENTAL SULFUR	February 27, 2009	Pending	Canada
CA 2,641,472	PUMICE CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS FOR CEMENTING A WELL	October 22, 2008	Pending	Canada
US 7,867,954	PUMICE CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS FOR CEMENTING A WELL	October 22, 2008	January 11, 2011	United States
US 8,268,072	OIL AND GAS WELL CEMENT SYSTEMS USING ELEMENTAL SULFUR	February 27, 2009	September 18, 2012	United States
US 13/569,632		August 8, 2012	Status unknown	United States

Assignment from Sanjel Limited Partnership to Sanjel Canada Ltd. Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0644